the Social Security Act and are homeless or are at risk of becoming homeless. As required by law, 
an FYI voucher issued to such youth may only be used to provide housing assistance and 
supportive services for a maximum of 36 months. 

Program Maintenance 
Recertification   
Three hundred ninety-nine (399) annual recertifications were completed during this reporting 
period. The recertification process is now available to our participants online. SLHA will offer a 
paper recertification form at a participant’s request as a reasonable accommodation. Currently,